CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

September 13, 2022

| 11501100 1to111. 1.2 | Agenda | Item: | 4.2 |
|----------------------|--------|-------|-----|
|----------------------|--------|-------|-----|

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) – Eden Area Regional

Occupational Program (EAROP) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College

District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Eden Area ROP (EAROP) wishes to offer Chabot College courses at the Eden Area ROP for the spring 2023 term. These college credit courses will be hosted at the Eden Area ROP site, targeted for both high school and adult students, as open access courses. This agreement will improve EAROP and adult student connection with higher education and increase opportunities for EAROP students to attend college, including joining pathway cohorts that are in place or being developed at Chabot College.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Eden Area Regional Occupational Program (EAROP) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the district.

| Submitted, Thomas Floigabor Daviland/Data | Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date |
|---|----------------------------------|
| Submitted: Theresa Fleischer Rowland/Date | Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date |
| APPROVED DISAPPE | |